
$446,000

$380,000 to $512,000 86 0.14

Client Reference: HELOC-Fraley
Borrower Name: Jay Fraley

Report Date: 06-AUG-2025
Report Number: 1264914461

VeroVALUE Valuation Report

SUBJECT PROPERTY: OWNER OF RECORD:

743 ABBEY RD
PITTSBORO, IN, 46167

FRALEY J GARY J

APN:
32-02-31-102-004.000-
019

YEAR BUILT: 2005 POOL: N

LIVING SF: 2,060 BEDROOMS: 3 FIREPLACE: 1

LOT SF: 20,909 BATHROOMS: 2.00 GARAGE: 1

ASS'D VALUE: TOTAL: $309,700 COUNTY: HENDRICKS STORIES: 1

ASS'D VALUE: IMPROVEMENTS: $261,600 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D VALUE: LAND: $48,100 CENSUS TRACT: 210300 VIEW:

. SALE DATE SALE PRICE LOAN AMOUNT SELLER BUYER

. ADDRESS DIST (MI) SALE PRICE SALE DATE LIVING SF LOT SF BED BATH YR BUILT

1 647 ALBERMARLE DR 1.05 $470,886 08-JUL-2025 2,352 8,930 4 2.50 2020

2 469 HIDDEN HILLS WAY 0.71 $389,999 21-MAY-2025 1,987 9,450 3 2.00 2025

3 207 AMBASSADOR DR 0.76 $365,000 29-APR-2025 2,312 11,761 4 3.00 2025

4 218 DEER TRACE CT 0.54 $400,995 13-FEB-2025 1,832 15,500 3 2.50 1993

5 490 WOODLAND PL 0.50 $397,500 21-FEB-2024 2,067 17,400 3 2.00 1992

6 798 PENNY CT 0.13 $355,000 23-JAN-2024 2,156 19,602 3 3.50 2007

Detailed property information is provided on the next page.

647 ALBERMARLE DR OWNER: DEAN BRADY DISTANCE (MI): 1.05

SALE PRICE: $470,886 APN:
32-07-05-207-013.000-
019

YR BUILT: 2020 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 08-JUL-2025 LIVING SF: 2,352 BED: 4 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $351,000 LOT SF: 8,930 BATH: 2.50 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: 09-JUN-2022 ASS'D TOTAL: $326,700 COUNTY: HENDRICKS STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $288,600 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $38,100 CENSUS: 210300 VIEW:

469 HIDDEN HILLS WAY OWNER: DISTANCE (MI): 0.71

SALE PRICE: $389,999 APN: YR BUILT: 2025 POOL:

SALE DATE: 21-MAY-2025 LIVING SF: 1,987 BED: 3 FP:

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 9,450 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE:

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: COUNTY: HENDRICKS STORIES:



ASS'D IMPROV: LAND USE: SFR A/C:

ASS'D LAND: CENSUS: 210300 VIEW:

207 AMBASSADOR DR OWNER: DISTANCE (MI): 0.76

SALE PRICE: $365,000 APN: YR BUILT: 2025 POOL:

SALE DATE: 29-APR-2025 LIVING SF: 2,312 BED: 4 FP:

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 11,761 BATH: 3.00 GARAGE:

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: COUNTY: HENDRICKS STORIES:

ASS'D IMPROV: LAND USE: SFR A/C:

ASS'D LAND: CENSUS: 210300 VIEW:

218 DEER TRACE CT OWNER: COPE LEE R DISTANCE (MI): 0.54

SALE PRICE: $400,995 APN:
32-02-31-336-006.000-
019

YR BUILT: 1993 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 13-FEB-2025 LIVING SF: 1,832 BED: 3 FP: 1

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 15,500 BATH: 2.50 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $323,000 COUNTY: HENDRICKS STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $284,700 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $38,300 CENSUS: 210300 VIEW:

490 WOODLAND PL OWNER: PERRY PHILIP E DISTANCE (MI): 0.50

SALE PRICE: $397,500 APN:
32-02-31-336-012.000-
019

YR BUILT: 1992 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 21-FEB-2024 LIVING SF: 2,067 BED: 3 FP: 1

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $457,200 LOT SF: 17,400 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: 11-MAR-2022 ASS'D TOTAL: $443,200 COUNTY: HENDRICKS STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $391,600 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $51,600 CENSUS: 210300 VIEW:

798 PENNY CT OWNER: WALLS TIMOTHY E DISTANCE (MI): 0.13

SALE PRICE: $355,000 APN:
32-02-31-102-012.000-
019

YR BUILT: 2007 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 23-JAN-2024 LIVING SF: 2,156 BED: 3 FP: 1

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 19,602 BATH: 3.50 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $301,400 COUNTY: HENDRICKS STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $245,900 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $55,500 CENSUS: 210300 VIEW:

The price range of single family residences in the subject property's neighborhood is from
a low of $91,000 to a high of $2,054,000, with a median price of $379,000. The subject
property is valued at $446,000 and is ranked at the 71 percentile, meaning that 71% of the
single family residences in the subject's neighborhood are valued less than the subject
property.



Price changes for single family residences in the subject property's zip code (46167) and
neighborhood are shown for comparison of local and regional trends. Starting on the left
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